Organization
Amarillo Community Village
Amarillo Little Theatre Inc
Amarillo Wesley Community Center Inc.
Ascension Academy
Borger Area Crisis Pregnancy Center Inc.
The Bridge

Community Worship Center Of Perryton Inc.

Don Harrington Discovery Center Foundation Inc.

Family Care Foundation

Good Samaritan Christian Services Inc
Hidden Falls Ranch

High Plains Helping Hand Inc

Hilltop Senior Citizens Association
Living Water Benevolence Inc

Meals On Wheels Of Dalhart
Nazareth Community Hall

Nightlight Christian Adoptions

No Boundaries International Inc.
Perryton And Vicinity Activities Center
Presbyterian Home For Children
Texas Ramp Project

Youth Justice Alliance

ARY E. BIVINS FOUNDATI
OMMUNITY GRANT AWARD

Amount
$6,836
$80,545
$25,000
$10,000
$5,577
$150,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$20,000
$50,000
$30,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$50,000
$22,000
$38,345
$86,355
$138,000
$25,000
$20,000

ON
S

- FEBRUARY 2025

Purpose
to provide food and self-care activities for nonprofit professionals
to remove asbestos in the Women's Federated Club building
to support health and mental well-being
to enrich student engagement
to provide educational video-streaming for clients
to construct a new building
to build a warehouse facility to house food storage
to replace the roof
to fund dental extractions
to purchase food and maintain equipment
to build a covered sports complex
to provide general education and career support
to purchase necessary items for feeding program and food pantry
to purchase food
to provide general operating support for FYE 12/31/25
to repair the parking lot at the community hall
to provide basic needs for expectant moms facing a crisis pregnancy
to renovate the upstairs
to replace the roof
to renovate office building
to build wheelchair ramps for low-income older adults in the Texas Panhandle

to grow the fellowships and Law Day in the Panhandle

Total of Grant Awards to 22 Organizations: $917,658





