Organization	Amount	Purpose
Amarillo Community Village	\$6,836	to provide food and self-care activities for nonprofit professionals
Amarillo Little Theatre Inc	\$80,545	to remove asbestos in the Women's Federated Club building
Amarillo Wesley Community Center Inc.	\$25,000	to support health and mental well-being
Ascension Academy	\$10,000	to enrich student engagement
Borger Area Crisis Pregnancy Center Inc.	\$5,577	to provide educational video-streaming for clients
The Bridge	\$150,000	to construct a new building
Community Worship Center Of Perryton Inc.	\$25,000	to build a warehouse facility to house food storage
Don Harrington Discovery Center Foundation Inc.	\$50,000	to replace the roof
Family Care Foundation	\$25,000	to fund dental extractions
Good Samaritan Christian Services Inc	\$20,000	to purchase food and maintain equipment
Hidden Falls Ranch	\$50,000	to build a covered sports complex
High Plains Helping Hand Inc	\$30,000	to provide general education and career support
Hilltop Senior Citizens Association	\$25,000	to purchase necessary items for feeding program and food pantry
Living Water Benevolence Inc	\$10,000	to purchase food
Meals On Wheels Of Dalhart	\$25,000	to provide general operating support for FYE 12/31/25
Nazareth Community Hall	\$50,000	to repair the parking lot at the community hall
Nightlight Christian Adoptions	\$22,000	to provide basic needs for expectant moms facing a crisis pregnancy
No Boundaries International Inc.	\$38,345	to renovate the upstairs
Perryton And Vicinity Activities Center	\$86,355	to replace the roof
Presbyterian Home For Children	\$138,000	to renovate office building
Texas Ramp Project	\$25,000	to build wheelchair ramps for low-income older adults in the Texas Panhandle
Youth Justice Alliance	\$20,000	to grow the fellowships and Law Day in the Panhandle
Total of Grant Awards to 22 Organizations:	\$917,658	